
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 26 November 2007 No. 3940



2 WINDHOEK - 26 November 2007 No. 3940

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-43/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-45/2007
DESCRIPTION: MOWE BAY DESALINATION PLANT IN

KUNENE REGION FOR THE MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
NB!ONL Y EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS REQUIRED, NOT FOR
SME'S.

TENDER NO: F1/13-19/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF 1X DIAGNOSTIC ENT MI-

CROSCOPE AND 1X SURGICAL ENT MICRO-
SCOPE FOR OSHAKATI INTERMEDIATE
HOSPITAL

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-20/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF 1X RHINO-PHARYNGO-

LARYNGOSCOPE FIBERSCOPE AND 1X
TABLE COUNTING MACHINE FOR OS-
HAKATI INTERMEDIATE HOSPITAL.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-7/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAMPING

EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-12/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-13/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RUBBER DUCK

BOAT SEMIGRID MONO HULL AND ALU-
MINIUM WORKING BOAT TO THE NAM-
IBIAN POLICE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-11/2007
DESCRIPTION: TRANSPORTATION OF TWO HUNDRED AND

FIFTY (250) TELEPHONE POLES FROM
OSHAKATI TO SHINYUNGWE IN THE KA-
VANGO REGION FOR DIRECTORATE OF
YOUTH.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00

TENDER NO: A18/1-12/2007
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR AND RECORING OF RADIATORS,

OIL COOLERS, RADIATOR TANKS, FUEL
TANKS AND OIL COOLER TANKS OWNED
BY THE GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR
THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2007 TO 30 NO-
VEMBER 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/2-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR HUMAN
CAPITAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/4-2/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUDIOVISUAL

EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES FOR MUL-
TIPURPOSE CENTRES IN OMUSATI, HAR-
DAP AND OTJOZONDJUPA REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-19/2007
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT BUI-

LDINGS KAVANGO REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-17/2007
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT BUI-

LDINGS OHANGWENA REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-18/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BATTERY POW-

ERED REACH TRUCK FOR NEW CORESHED
AT GEOPHYSICAL STATION NEAR TSU-
MEB.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-46/2007
DESCRIPTION: KHORIXAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL PHASE IV

IN KUNENE REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB !! THIS PROJECT IS NOT FOR SME'S

TENDER NO: A11-1/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TYPES

OF UNIFORMS TO THE MINISTRY OF EN-
VIRONMENT AND TOURISM FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 JANUARY 2008 TO 31 DECEMBER
2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A13-64/2008
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF

NUCLEAR MEDICINE AND RADIOTHE-
RAPY ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AT DR. A.B.
MAY CANCER CARE CENTRE FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 JANUARY 2008 TO 31 DECEMBER
2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-47/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION OF ME-

TEOROLOGICAL DATABASE SYSTEM AND
CARRYING OUT THE RELATED STAFF
TRAINING.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-21/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF A SLIT LAMP MACHINE FOR

KATIMA MULILO HOSPITAL.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00



No. 3940 WINDHOEK - 26 November 2007 3

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-21/2007
DESCRIPTION: EXTENSION OF MASHARE IRRIGATION

SCHEME INCLUDING THE CONSTRUCTION
OF PUMP STATION, PIPE LINE AND ASSO-
CIATED SERVICES AT THE MASHARE COM-
MERCIAL FARMING UNIT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD 10H00,
TUESDAY 13 NOVEMBER 2007 AT THE MASHARE COMMERCIAL
FARMING UNIT.

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-8/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO REVIEW THE

WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION SECTOR
POLICY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/20-4/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FURNITURE TO

REGIONAL OFFICES OF THE MINISTRY OF
GENDER EQUALITY AND CHILD WELFARE,
KAVANGO, OMAHEKE, ERONGO, OSHI-
KOTO, KUNENE, OHANGWENA AND OS-
HANA.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-14/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, CONSTRUCTION AND

HAND OVER OF BOWED TYPE AND STRAI-
GHT UP FENCE TO THE MINISTRY OF SA-
FETY AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON
SERVICE) NEPEMBA JUVENILE REHABILI-
TATION CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-15/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TRAFFIC EQUIP-

MENT TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/4-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN LAYOUT AND PRINTING OF THE

GOVERNMENT INFORMATION BULLETIN
AND THE MINISTERIAL IN-HOUSE MAGA-
ZINE FOR THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: Fl/16-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: HIRING OF FIFTEEN (15) NEW HEAVY DU-

TY PHOTOCOPIERS FOR VARIOUS RE-
GIONAL OFFICES IN NAMIBIA, MINISTRY
OF LANDS, RESETTLEMENT AND REHA-
BILITATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: Fl/18/2-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF RURAL FEEDERLINES

AND WATER POINTS FOR THE ONAMBUTU
WATER SUPPLY SCHEME.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00

NB! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD THURSDAY
5 APRIL 2007,9H30 AT CRESTA LODGE, ONDANGWA.PLEASE
NOTE THAT 4X4 TRANSPORT IS ESSENTIAL FOR THE SITE VISIT.

TENDER NO: Fl/9-5/2007
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, BINDING AND DELIVERY OF AN-

SWER BOOKS FOR THE FULL-TIME AND
PART-TIME CANDIDATES FOR THE NAM-
IBIA SENIOR SECONDARY CERTIFICATE
(NSSC) EXAMINATIONS FOR 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 JUNE 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A5-11/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF FUNERAL SERVICES AND COF-

FINS TO THE NAMIBIA DEFENCE FORCE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2007 TO 30 JUNE
2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JUNE 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A11-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE OR MORE HELICOPTER/S

FOR DIRECTORATE SCIENTIFIC SERVICES
FOR GAME CAPTURE AND GAME CENSU-
SES, FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2007 TO 30
JUNE 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JUNE 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A13-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CARTONS TO

THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2007
TO 30 JUNE 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JUNE 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: S3/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TENTS AND

TARPAULINS TO THE CENTRAL GOVERN-
MENT STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST
2007 TO 31 JULY 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JUNE 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: S5/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING MA-

TERIALS TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER
2007 TO 31 AUGUST 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 JUNE 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
NAMIBIA

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN :
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY.
(Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!



4 WINDHOEK - 26 November 2007 No. 3940

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR IS-
SUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE RE-
QUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08h00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08h00 - 12H00 - Month End

 SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD:

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _


